## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Daniel J. MacNeil				08/03/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	MacNeil Wash Systems Limited				
Street Address:	90 Welham Road				
Internal Address:	Barrie				
City:	Ontario				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	L4M 8Y4				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		960
Application Number: 1119		11195	960		11195960
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (317)231-7433					\$40.00
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 317-231-7360					Ξ
Email: ktaylor@btlaw.com					СH П
Correspondent Name: Karen Taylor (Barnes & Thornburg LLP)					
Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street					
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			22014-78460		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Richard A. Rezek		
Total Attachments: 1 source=11195960#page1.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel J. MacNeil, whose full post office address is 1 Simoro Cr., Barrie, Ontatio, L4M 4Y8; has invented and authored a VEHICLE WASH SYSTEM for which application for a patent will be filed in the United States with docket number 22014-78460

AND WHEREAS, MACNEIL WASH SYSTEMS LIMITED, whose full post office address is 90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario, Canada L4M 8Y4, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Daniel J. MacNeil, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto MACNEIL WASH SYSTEMS LIMITED the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention and design, as described in the said application, said invention and design, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent or Design Registrations for said invention and design, and all Letters Patent and Design Registrations issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said MACNEIL WASH SYSTEMS LIMITED for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent and Design Registrations may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I, Daniel J. MACNEIL, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of MACNEIL WASH SYSTEMS LIMITED

\_this\_3" day of Auguri EXECUTED at BARRIE ONTARIO 2005.

I. Borb Mclutcheon whose full post office address is \_\_\_\_\_ 5 PINE RIDGE TRAIL RR# 1 BARRIE ONT. L4M 448

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Daniel J. MacNeil who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Borb McCutchean Signature of Witness

(93576-4 AGS:lma)

Serial No. 11/195,960 Filed 08/03/2005

> PATENT REEL: 016766 FRAME: 0018

RECORDED: 11/10/2005